900273559 12/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIBrian I Bardos I	FORMERLY Brian T. Bardos DBA Real Foods Limited	12/03/2013	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Real Foods Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 2302, New World, 18 Queens Rd	
City:	Central, Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Limited Company (ltd.): HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85840904	LIVE HAPPY
Serial Number:	85839823	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: +8618612562332
Email: brian@realfoodsinc.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Bardos

Address Line 1: Unit 2302, New World, 18 Queens Rd Address Line 4: Central, Hong Kong, HONG KONG

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK 900273559 REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0498 OP \$65.00 8584090

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Bardos	
Signature:	/Brian Bardos/	
Date:	12/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=RealFoodsLimitedNameChange#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0499 This is a trademark ownership name change from Brian T. Bardos d/b/a Real Foods Limited to Real Foods Limited. Because this is just a name change, no documentation is required.

RECORDED: 12/03/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0500